Supplementary Table S1.  Fit indices for structural equation modelsa
	Model
	df
	((
	CFI
	RMSEA
	AIC
	BIC
	ABIC

	Police
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Correlated
	3
	36.06
	0.978
	0.036
	187572.14
	187973.92
	187792.78

	   PTSD mediates
	3
	15.19
	0.992
	0.022
	187484.92
	187900.80
	187713.31

	   Respiratory mediates
	3
	36.06
	0.978
	0.036
	187493.79
	187909.66
	187722.17

	Non-traditional responders
	
	
	
	
	

	   Correlated
	3
	19.23
	0.994
	0.021
	292361.09
	292784.03
	292602.89

	   PTSD mediates
	3
	6.74
	0.999
	0.010
	292080.30
	292518.08
	292330.58

	   Respiratory mediates
	3
	19.23
	0.994
	0.021
	292093.98
	292531.77
	292344.27


a df = degrees of freedom. CFI = Comparative Fit Index.  TLI = Tucker-Lewis Index.  RMSEA = Root-mean-square error of approximation. AIC = Akaike Information Criterion. BIC = Bayesian Information Criterion. ABIC = sample size-adjusted BIC.  Conventional rule-of-thumb guidelines suggest that CFI values of >0.90 indicate an adequate fit, and values of >0.95 indicate an excellent fit; RMSEA values of <0.10 indicate an adequate fit, and values of <0.06 indicate an excellent fit (54). There are no absolute cutoffs on the AIC, BIC, and ABIC, but these indices can be used to compare models, with lower values representing better fit (52-53). Conventional guidelines suggest that a difference <6 is small, 6 - 10 is substantial, and >10 is very substantial (53, 56). Bold indicates best fit indices of the three models in a given group.
